R. 20230

e0146731

Rep ID

Service Location Listing - Monthly Recurring Charges

Primary Billing Account

JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - LONGVIEW MARINA, #7201029

Quote #

1862765

Company Representative

Christian Jones

Effective Date

07/24/2019

MMF

\$581.64

Location Name & Service Address	Access	Data	Total
JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - LONGVIEW MARINA 9898 LONGVIEW RD, KANSAS CITY, MO 64134-	\$477.57	\$104.07	\$581.64
Total	\$477.57	\$104.07	\$581.64

FILED

AUG 2 9 2019

MARY JO SPINO COUNTY CLERK

Customer Name

Opportunity ID

Customer Name JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - LONGVIEW

MARINA, #7201029

City, State, Zip, Country KANSAS CITY, MO, 64134-, USA

1862765

Install Street Address

9898 LONGVIEW RD

Service Order Type Upsell

Proposal / Quote ID

Contract Term

36

1992213

Effective Date 07/24/2019

Bundled Services Total Qty Price/Unit Total Price

MDLC VDN Ddla			
	MPLS VPN Bundle		
Bandwidth	10.0 Mbps	44	Included
Transport	1		Included
MPLS VPN	Yes		Included
Managed Router - Advanced	480		Included
Managed Router Equipment	TES:		Included
Total Services			\$531.64
Total Scivices			

	Included	Total Qty	Price/Unit	Total Price
VPN				
MPLS/Internet Shared Port	1991	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
IP Addresses Block of 4 Charge	(2220)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
LAN 1GB - Copper Ethernet	74.1	1,	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kit 1	(666)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Features				\$50.00
Other Charges (Non-Recurring)	Included	Total Qty	Price/Unit	Total Price

Total Other Charges (Non-Recurring)

^{*} Rates are subject to change on 30 days notice via bill message on customer's invoice.

^{**} Additional charges apply for all local, long distance and 8XX features, network access charge, router maintenance, CPE maintenance and directory listings. For the current features pricing, go to https://www.windstream.com/about/legal/Fee-and-Surcharge-Guide

Total Solution	Total Price
Total Monthly Recurring Charges	\$581.64
Total Non-Recurring Charges	\$0.00
Minimum Monthly Fee	\$581.64

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Service Information

This Proposal is subject to and controlled by the Windstream Service Terms and Conditions, which are incorporated herein by reference and attached hereto. Your signature constitutes your acceptance of the Proposal and your agreement to Windstream's Service Terms and Conditions.

CUSTOMER	WINDSTREAM	
Signature: Chingl J. Colter	Signature:	Lio Rosen
Printed Name: Chery (L. Colter	Printed Name:	Leo Rosen
Title: Asst. Dir. of Accounting Finance	Title:	Area Director of Sales
Date: 8/29/19	Date:	8/22/2019

This offer is voidable by Windstream if not signed and returned to Windstream by 7th day of September, 2019

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of \$3,216.00 which is hereby authorized.

V - 29 - 19

Director of Finance and Purchasing

13052019006 LA

Account No. 001-1305-56430

Amendment to Agreement

(Existing Service Location)

This Amendment ("AMENDMENT") is made as of this 24th day of July, 2019 to the Service Agreement bearing an Effective Date of (the "Agreement"), by and between JACKSON COUNTY PARKS -LONGVIEW MARINA ("Customer") and the Windstream legal entit(ies) providing the Services to Customer, as identified on Customer's bill ("Windstream"). Windstream and Customer hereby agree to amend the Agreement to: [check all that apply]. Reconfigure services at the existing Service location, as follows: change channel assignments between voice/data [describe change and associated charges]: change facility from one type to another (e.g., Techpath to PRI) [describe change and associated charges]: change router equipment from one type to another [describe change and associated charges]: Add an additional facility at the existing Service location (describe): Add a new Service to existing location (describe): upgraded services from T-1 to 10M Fiber Modify the Term of the Agreement to end as of Relocate the Service location from ta . There will be a one time non-recurring charge to Customer to relocate the facility(ies) and/or service(s) in connection with this relocation in the amount of \$ В. Attachment A to this Amendment, Quote # 1862765 which is incorporated by reference, sets forth the rates and other terms and conditions to apply to the additional facilities and/or Services ordered hereunder. C. Except as modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement remain unchanged. D. This document may only be used for moves, adds, or changes. Under no circumstances, may Customer receive a credit of any kind through execution of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized representative, to be effective as of the date first above written. WINDSTREAM ned by: leo Rosen BY: 4280588A0475450 Leo Rosen NAME:

TITLE:

DATE

DATE

Area Director of Sales

8/22/2019